American Advertising Federation — East Central Indiana
Member Directory

All phone numbers for area code (765) unless noted. Corporate phone numbers used where possible.

Sherry Anderson
Sales Executive

The Star Press

345 S. High St.

Muncie, IN 47305

Phone: 213-5779
sanderson@muncie.gannett.com
www.thestarpress.com

Kinsey Anderson
Marketing & Special Events Coordinator

Muncie Children’s Museum

515 S. High St.

Muncie, IN 47305

Phone: 285-1660
kanderson@munciemuseum.com
www.munciechildrensmuseum.com

Monique Armstrong
Executive Director

Motivate Our Minds

2023 E. Highland Ave.

Muncie, IN 47303

Phone: 289-1990
marmstrong@motivateourminds.org
www.motivateourminds.com

Neil Berman
President

Delivra

3755 E. 82nd St., Suite 105
Indianapolis, IN 46240

Phone: (317) 915-9400, Ext. 204
n_berman@delivra.com
www.delivra.com

Sheila Birsfield
Owner

Belmont Graphics, LLC

6529 W. 350 S.

Portland, IN 47371

Phone: 620-5900
belmontgraphics@jayco.net
www.belmontgraphics.com




Jeff Birsfield
Owner

Belmont Graphics, LLC

6529 W. 350 S.

Portland, IN 47371

Phone: 620-5900
belmontgraphics@jayco.net
www.belmontgraphics.com

Kristen Bitzegaio
Marketing Director

Prep4Business Solutions

3620 N. Everbrook Ln., Suite B
Muncie, IN 47304

Phone: 741-5863 ext. 2103
kbitzegaio@prep4.us
WWW.eCcoinc.org

Donna Bolinger
State Director

Specialized Alternatives
for Families & Youth, Inc.
3730 Allen Ave.

Fort Wayne, IN 46805
Phone: (419) 230-3682
bolingerd@safy.org
www.safy.org

Carol Bradshaw
Marketing Director

WGE Federal Credit Union
3700 W. Bethel Ave.
Muncie, IN 47304

Phone: 281-6012
cbradshaw@wgefcu.org

www.wge.org

Ron Brown
Account Executive

Harmony Marketing Group
310 N. Walnut St.

Muncie, IN 47305

Phone: 289-0477
ron@brown.us
www.hmktgroup.com




Sherry Brown
Marketing Consultant

Peak Outdoor Advertising
P.O. Box 99

Chesterfield, IN 46017
Phone: 610-9452
peakoutdoor@aol.com

Brenda Brumfield
Director of Community &

Government Relations
Muncie-Delaware County
Chamber of Commerce
P.O. Box 842

Muncie, IN 47308

Phone: 751-9128
bbrumfield@muncie.com
www.muncie.com

Nance Buchert
Director of Events

& Technical Sales
Muncie-Delaware County
Chamber of Commerce
P.O. Box 842

Muncie, IN 47308

Phone: 751-9114
nbuchert@muncie.com
www.muncie.com

Kellie Campbell
Graphic Designer

Ball Memorial Hospital, Inc.
2401 W. University Ave.
Muncie, IN 47303

Phone: 747-3043
kcampbell@chsmail.org
www.accessbmh.org

Sonya Chapin
Advertising Director

Ball State Daily News

AJ Building, Room 276
Muncie, IN 47306
Phone: 285-8256
srchapin@bsu.edu
www.bsudailynews.com




Karen Chappelle

Project Coordinator

Ball Memorial Hospital, Inc.
2401 W. University Ave.
Muncie, IN 47303

Phone: 747-8487
kchappelle@chsmail.org
www.accessbmh.org

Gary Chenault

President/CEO

United Way of Delaware County
P.O. Box 968

Muncie, IN 47308

Phone: 288-5586, Ext. 221
gchenault@uwdcin.org
www.uwdcin.org

Joy Colman

Ad Design Supervisor
Ball State Daily News

AJ Building, Room 276
Muncie, IN 47306
Phone: 285-1200
jocoleman@bsu.edu
www.bsudailynews.com

Anne Condran

Executive Director

American Advertising Federation
East Cenftral Indiana

P. O.Box 1641

Muncie, IN 47308

Phone: 289-3676
acondran@comcast.net
www.aafeci.org

Preston Corey

Local Sales Manager
(WERK-MAX-WHBU)

Backyard Broadcasting

800 E. 29th St.

Muncie, IN 47302

Phone: 288-4403
Preston.corey@bybradio.com
www.werkradio.com &
www.maxrocks.net




Katie Cortner

Event Planning
Coffee Junkiez

764 S. Tillotson Ave.
Muncie, IN 47303
Phone: 284-5040
kgcortner@bsu.edu

Matt Cox

Communications Coordinator
Ball Memorial Hospital, Inc.
2401 W. University Ave.
Muncie, IN 47303

Phone: 747-3058
mcox@chsmail.org
www.accessbmh.org

Jeff Curts

Marketing Manager

First Merchants Corporation
200 E. Jackson St.

Muncie, IN 47305

Phone: 213-3448
jcurts@firstmerchants.com
www.firstmerchants.com

James Dalton
Marketing Director

INK Solution of Muncie

202 S. Walnut St.

Muncie, IN 47305

Phone: 286-0706
inksolution@sbcglobal.net
www.inksolutionofmuncie.com

Dawn Darga

Owner

Designs Group, LLC

102 E. 4th St.

Marion, IN 46952

Phone: 668-1100
designs@designs-group.com




Eron Davis
Sales & Marketing Assistant

First Merchants Bank
Muncie, IN 47305

Phone: 254-3359
edavis@firstmerchants.com
www firstmerchants.com

Liese Davis
Associate Agent

Nationwide Thompson Insurance
3319 N. Everbrook Ln.

Muncie, IN 47304

Phone: 284-7283
davisa44@nationwide.com

Gary Demaree

Financial Consultant

Raymond James

& Associates, Inc.

400 S. Walnut St., Suite 100
Muncie, IN 47305

Phone: 288-0362
gary.demaree@raymondjames.com
www.raymondjames.com/

Mark Di Fabio

Advertising Sales Executive

The Star Press

345 S. High St.

Muncie, IN 47305

Phone: 213-5760
mdifabio@muncie.gannett.com
www.thestarpress.com

John Dillman

Owner

Dillman Furniture

4701 N. Wheeling Ave.
Muncie, IN 47304

Phone: 254-1893
dilmaninc@comcast.net
www dillmanfurniture.net




Amy Dillon

General Sales Manager
Backyard Broadcasting
800 E. 29th St.

Muncie, IN 47302

Phone: 288-4403
amy.dillon@bybradio.com
www.wlbc.com

John Disher

Media Content Administrator
Ball Memorial Hospital, Inc.
2401 W. University Ave.
Muncie, IN 47303

Phone: 747-3915
jdisher@chsmail.org
www.accessbmh.org

Tracy Dishman
Marketing Director
Eastern Indiana Regional
Workforce Board
P.O.Box 1856

Muncie, IN 47308

Phone: 282-6400, Ext. 113
tdishman@work-one.org
Www . work-one.org

Tammy Estep

Director of External Relations
Ball State University

Miller College of Business
2000 W. University Ave.
Muncie, IN 47306

Phone: 285-8311
testep@bsu.edu
www.bsu.edu

Kyle Evens
Photographer

Berwyn Studios,

Kyle Evens Photography
P.O.Box 135

Muncie, IN 47308

Phone: 749-1507
kevens2301@msn.com
www.berwynstudios.com




Karen Evens

Corporate Marketing Director
First Merchants Corporation
200 E. Jackson St.

Muncie, IN 47305

Phone: 747-1477
kevens@firstmerchants.com
www firstmerchants.com

Tyler Ewing
Client Services Coordinator

Midwest Occupational
HealthStrategies

3813 S. Madison St.
Muncie, IN 47302
Phone: 751-3364
tewing2@clarian.org
www.mwohs.org

Tom Farris

President

T.L. Farris & Associates

P.O. Box 2542

Muncie, IN 47307

Phone: 284-5313
thomaslfarris@comcast.net

Susan Fisher

Director Public Relations
Muncie Public Library
2005 S. High St.

Muncie, IN 47302
Phone: 741-7336
sfisher@munpl.org
www.munpl.org

Cindy Foster

Public Relations
Eaton EMTs, Inc.

103 W. Indiana Ave.
Eaton, IN 47338
Phone: 3964-9483
cmisfoster@aol.com
www.eatonemts.org




Jim Funkhouser

Senior Vice President
Pengad/Indy, Inc.

1106 E. Seymour St.
Muncie, IN 47302
Phone: 286-3000
jim@pengadindy.com
www.pengadindy.com

Jan Gaff
Ower

Designs by Monet
3001 E. CR 450 S.
Muncie, IN 47302
Phone: 730-0024
jimgaf@netscape.net

Arrick Garringer

Media Designer

SpinWeb Internet Media, Inc.
8580 Cedar Place Dr., Suite 116
Indianapolis, IN 46240

Phone: (866) 774-6932, Ext. 1300
arrick@spinweb.net
www.spinweb.net

Mary Gaston

Assistant General Manager
MITS

1300 E. Seymour St.
Muncie, IN 47302

Phone: 282-2762, Ext. 202
mgaston@mitsbus.org
www.mitsbus.org

Neil Gifford

Manager, Public Relations &
Marketing

Ball Memorial Hospital, Inc.
2401 W. University Ave.
Muncie, IN 47303

Phone: 751-2572
ngifford@chsmail.org
www.accessbmh.org




Bill Glaser

Commercial Sales
Pengad/Indy, Inc.

1106 E. Seymour st.
Muncie, IN 47302
Phone: 286-3000
bill@pengadindy.com
www.pengadindy.com

Shane Goad
Program Director

WMDH

P.O. Box 690

New Castle, IN 47362
Phone: 282-7539
shane.goad@citcomm.com
www.wmdh.com

Ron Groves
Marketing Consultant

Ad Grafix

702 S. Nichols Ave., Suite 201
Muncie, IN 47303

Phone: 741-1421
regrovesl@gaol.com

Kristi Gruwell

Community Relations Director

Eimcroft Assisted Living and Memory Care
1601 N. Morrison Rd.

Muncie, IN 47304

Phoen: 289-4260
kgruwell@seniorcare-corp.com
www.elmcroftal.com

Bob Gustafson

Associate Professor

Ball State University Journalism
A J Building, Room 300
Muncie, IN 47306

Phone: 285-8737
bgustafs@bsu.edu

www .journalism.bsu.edu




Camille Haines

Sales and Platform Coordinator
MutualBank

310 E. Charles St.

Muncie, IN 47305

Phone: 747-2844
chaines@mfsbank.com
www.mfsbank.com

Michael Hanley

Instructor

Ball State University Journalism
A J Building, Room 300
Muncie, IN 47306

Phone: 285-8213
mhanley@bsu.edu

www journalism.bsu.edu

Judi Harris

Marketing Director
Westminster Village Muncie, IN
5801 W. Bethel Ave.

Muncie, IN 47304

Phone: 288-2155
jmharris@wvmuncie.com
Wwww.wvmuncie.com

Andrea Harisock

Community Benefits Coordinator
Ball Memorial Hospital, Inc.

2401 W. University

Muncie, IN 47303

Phone: 747-8483
ahartsock@chsmail.org
www.accessbmh.org

Will Henderson

Director of Public Relations & Marketing
Ball Memorial Hospital, Inc.

2401 W. University Ave.

Muncie, IN 47303

Phone: 747-3012
whenderson@chsmail.org
www.accessbmh.org




Lisa Herd

Promotional Consultant

Ideas Plus Promotional Products
7301 E. Smithfield Pike

Muncie, IN 47302

Phone: 748-3675
lisaherd@getideas.biz
www.getideas.biz

Amanda Hicks

Marketing Manager
Minnetrista Cultural Center
1200 N. Minnetrista Parkway
Muncie, IN 47303

Phone: 213-3540, Ext. 134
ahicks@minnetrista.net
www.minnetrista.net

Kathy Hines

Chief Financial Officer
Eaton EMTs, Inc.

103 W. Indiana Ave.
Eaton, IN 47338
Phone: 3964-9483
emtgal?8@aol.com
www.eatonemts.org

Megan Hoover
Marketing Representative
Hillcroft Services, Inc.

114. E. Streeter

Muncie, IN 47303

Phone: 284-4166, Ext. 214
mhoover@nhilicroft.org
www.hillcroft.org

Matt Howell

Media Consultant

SpinWeb Internet Media, Inc.
8580 Cedar Place Dr., Suite 116
Indianapolis, IN 46240

Phone: (866) 774-6932, Ext. 1300
matt@spinweb.net
www.spinweb.com




Melinda Johnson

Managing Partner

Bliss Laser Hair Removal

& Medspa

4611 N. Wheeling Ave.

Muncie, IN 47304

Phone: 289-2547
mjohnson@blisshairemoval.com
www.blisshairremoval.com

Christy Jones

Community Outreach
Coordinator

Westminster Village Muncie, IN.
5801 W. Bethel Ave.

Muncie, IN 47304

Phone: 288-2155
christy745@gmail.com
WWW.wvmuncie.com

Wanda Jones

Account Executive

Comcast Spotlight

3765 National Road East
Richmond, IN 47374

Phone: 966-3616, Ext. 18

wanda jones3@cable.comcast.com
www.comcastspotlight.com

Shonda Kane

Marketing Director
Muncie Visitors Bureau
425 N. High St.

Muncie, IN 47305

Phone: 284-2700
shonda@munciecvb.org
www.munciecvb.org

Erin Konate

Business Development Director
Stoops Automotive Group
4055 W. Clara Ln.

Muncie, IN 47304

Phone: 288-1903
erin.konate@stoops.com
WWww.stoopsauto.com




Melissa Lampke

Marketing

Segraves Chiropractic

3417 W. Bethel Ave. Suite A
Muncie, IN 47304

Phone: 281-8833
missywithsegraves@yahoo.com

Susan Land

Development Associate

Second Harvest Food Bank of ECI
6621 Old St 3N

Muncie, IN 47303

Phone: 287-8698, Ext. 109
sland@curehunger.org
www.curehunger.com

Eva Lantz

Owner

E Lantz Designs & lllustrations
10900 W. Jackson St.
Muncie, IN 47304

Mobile: 748-8569
elantzdesign@comcast.net

Roger Lavery

Dean College of CCIM

Ball State University
Letterman Building, Room 102
Muncie, IN 47306

Phone: 285-6000
rlavery@bsu.edu
www.bsu.edu/cim

Jim Mansfield
Executive Director
Muncie Visitor’s Bureau
425 N. High St.

Muncie, IN 47305
Phone: 284-2700
im@munciecvb.org




Jodi Massey

Director of Sales and Marketing
Horizon Convention Center

401 S. High St.

Muncie, IN 47305

Phone: 751-9119
jmassey@horizonconvention.com
www.horizonconvention.com/

Bruce McClain

President

FuseWork Studios

420 W. Washington St., Suite 300
Muncie, IN 47305

Phone: 286-0000
bmcclain@fuseworkstudios.com
www.fuseworkstudios.com

Derck McClain

Account Manager

FuseWork Studios

420 W. Washington St., Suite 300
Muncie, IN 47305

Phone: 286-0000
dmcclain@fuseworkstudios.com
www.fuseworkstudios.com

Kevin McCowan
Commercial Sales Manager
Pengad/Indy, Inc.

1106 E. Seymour St.

Muncie, IN 47302

Phone: 286-3000, Ext. 224
kevin@pengadindy.com
www.pengadindy.com

Joann McKinney

General Manager

Horizon Convention Center

401 S. High St.

Muncie, IN 47305

Phone: 751-92130
jmckinney@horizonconvention.com
www.horizonconvention.com




Victoria Meldrum

Project Assistant

Ball State University

Bureau of Business Research
2000 W. University Ave.
Muncie, IN 47306

Phone: 285-3399
vrmeldrum@bsu.edu
www.bsu.edu/bbr

Todd Merickel

General Manager

WMDH

P.O. Box 690

New Castle, IN 47362

Phone: 282-7539
todd.merickel@citcomm.com
www.wmdh.com

Jan Miller
Underwriting Advisor
Indiana Public Radio
Ball State University
Muncie, IN 47306
Phone: 285-5890
janmiller@bsu.edu
www.bsu.edu/ipr

John Morgan

Corporate Media

WIPB-TV

Ball State University, WIPB-TV
Muncie, IN 47306

Phone: 285-4245
jdmorgan2@bsu.edu
www.bsu.edu/wipb

Lenen Nicola

Digital Sales

Star Press Media

345 S. High St.

Muncie, IN 47305

Phone: 213-5927
Inicola@muncie.gannett.com
www.thestarpress.com




Dee Norris-Helms
President/Owner

dreamStar Productions, Inc.

505 S. Celia Ave.

Muncie, IN 47303

Phone: 286-06%90
dreamstarproductions@earthlink.net

Jaymie Ocker

Account Executive

Ball State Daily News

AJ Building Rm. 276
Muncie, IN 47306
Phone: 285-8246
jlocker@bsu.edu
www.bsudailynews.com

Qiana ONeal

Community Relations/Marketing Director
Muncie Family YMCA

500 S. Mulberry St.

Muncie, IN 47305

Phone: 741-5537
gonedal@muncieymca.org
WWw.muncieymca.org

Donna Penticuff

Director of Communications
LifeStream Services

P. O. Box 308

Yorktown, IN 47396

Phone: 759-1121
dpenfticuff@lifestreaminc.org
www lifestreaminc.org

Steve Perry

President

Prism Video Productions
2304 North Wicklow Dr.
Muncie, IN 47304

Phone: 759-2295
prismswp@aol.com

Www .prismvideopro.com




Rob Phillips

Prepress Manager
Pengad/Indy, Inc.

1106 E. Seymour St.
Muncie, IN 47302

Phone: 286-3000, Ext. 229
rob@pengadindy.com
www.pengadindy.com

Pamela J. Price
Phone: 749-2554

Larry Rader

CEO

Samson Video Group

420 W. Washington St.

Muncie, IN 47305

Phone: 749-1253
Irader@samsonmediagroup.com

Al Rent

Director of Relationship Marketing and Community Relations
Ball State University

Administrative Building, Room 216

Muncie, IN 47306

Phone: 285-9116

arent@bsu.edu

www.bsu.edu

Betsy Richman

Custom Publication Manager
The Star Press

345 S. High St.

Muncie, IN 47306

Phone: 213-5806
brichman@muncie.gannett.com
www.thestarpress.com

Jessica Riedel

Marketing Specialist

First Merchants Corporation
200 E. Jackson St.

Muncie, IN 47305

Phone: 747-1506
jriedel@firstmerchants.com
www.firstmerchants.com




Allison Robbins

Account Manager

joseph david advertising

420 W. Washington St., Suite 201
Muncie, IN 47305

Phone: 749-3156
arobbins@jdausa.com

www jdausa.com

Randy Robinson

Marketing Consultant

Great Deals Magazine

2701 Enterprise Dr. Suite 235
Anderson, IN 46013

Phone: 649-3302
randy@greatdealsmagazine.net
www.greatdealsmagazine.net

Lori Sammons-Mathis
Marketing & Public Relations
Coordinator

Open Door/BMH Health Center
3715 S. Madison St.

Muncie, IN 47302

Phone: 287-3001
Ismathis@odbmh.org
www.odbmh.org

Mark Shanks

Owner

CreativeFuel Design

113 N. Boofs

Marion, IN 46952

Phone: 664-7778
mshanks@CreativeFuelDesign.com
www.creativefueldesign.com

Kerry Shaw

Director of Publications
Anderson University
1100 E. Fifth St.
Anderson, IN 46012
Phone: 641-4236
klshaw@anderson.edu
www.anderson.edu




Mark Sheridan

Retail Advertising Manager

The Star Press

345 S. High St.

Muncie, IN 47305

Phone: 213-5769
msheridan@muncie.gannett.com
www.thestarpress.com

Dick Shoemaker

Instructor

Ball State University Journalism
AJ Building, Room 300
Muncie, IN 47306

Phone: 285-9105
rmshoemaker2@bsu.edu

www journalism.bsu.edu

Scott Smalstig

President

joseph david advertising

420 W. Washington St., Suite 201
Muncie, IN 47305

Phone: 289-6065, Ext. 215
ssmalstig@jdausa.com
www.jdausa.com

Slade Smith

Operations Manager

AMS Audio Visual

P.O. Box 842

Muncie, IN 47308

Phone: 288-3548
amsmuncie@sbcglobal.net
www.amsentertainment.com

Brittani Smith

Marketing and Sales Assistant
Horizon Convention Center

401 S. High St.

Muncie, IN 47305

Phone: 751-9134
bsmith@horizonconvention.com
www.horizonconvention.com




Ashley Strong

Marketing Assistant

First Merchants Corporation
200 E. Jackson St.

Muncie, IN 47305

Phone: 747-1482
astrong@firstmerchants.com
www firstmerchants.com

Jessica Tennant
Publications/Web Coordinator
Ball State University Center

for Business and Economic
Research

2400 W. University Ave.
Muncie, IN 47306

Phone: 285-3402
jtennant@bsu.edu
www.bsu.edu/cber

Lora Tenpenny

Graphic Arfist

The Star Press

345 S. High St.

Muncie, IN 47305

Phone: 213-5756
ltenpenny@muncie.gannett.com
www.thestarpress.com

Hillary R. Tribbett

Director of Marketing and
Communications

United Way of Delaware County
P.O. Box 968

Muncie, IN 47308

Phone: 288-5586
hiribbett@uwdcin.org
www.uwdcin.org

Scott Tyree

Account Executive

Financial Forms and Systems, Inc.
5540 W. 53rd St. Parkway
Anderson, IN 46013

Phone: 649-4888
styree@financialformsandsystems.com
www financialformsandsystems.com




Pete Van Baalen

Vice President of Marketing and
New Business Development

NHI Midwest Division

1133 Jackson St.

Anderson, IN 46016

Phone: 640-2309
pete.vanbaalen@nhimidwest.com
www.cnhi.com/newspapers

Joni Vincent

Graphic Designer
MutualBank

310 E. Charles St.
Muncie, IN 47305
Phone: 747-2841
jvincent@mfsbank.com
www.mfsbank.com

Marilyn Weaver

Department Chair

Ball State University Journalism
AJ Building, Room 300
Muncie, IN 47306

Phone: 285-8200
mweaver@bsu.edu

www journalism.bsu.edu

Jeff Williams

Vice President

Financial Forms and Systems, Inc.
5540 W. 53rd St. Parkway
Anderson, IN 46013

Phone: 649-4888
wiliams@financialformsandsystems.com
www . financialformsandsystems.com

Brenda Williamson
Development & Marketing
Representative

Hillcroft Services, Inc.

114. E. Streeter

Muncie, IN 47303

Phone: 284-4166, Ext. 216
bwilliamson@hillcroft.org
www.hillcroft.org




Jenny Yarbrough
Marketing Manager
MutualBank

310 E. Charles St.

Muncie, IN 47305

Phone: 213-2986
jyarbrough@mfsbank.com
www.mfsbank.com

Mary Young
Advertising Director

The Star Press

345 S. High St.

Muncie, IN 47305

Phone: 213-5711
myoung@muncie.gannett.com
www.thestarpress.com

Lee Ann Zody
Asst. Director Relationship

Marketing

Innovation Connector

1208 W. White River Blvd.
Muncie, IN 47303

Phone: 286-0544

lzody@bsu.edu
www.innovationconnector.com




